

Lincoln Parish Police Jury
Tuesday, November 12, 2024 at 4:30 PM
Police Jury Conference Room | 100 West Texas Avenue, Floor Three,
Ruston, LA 71270

AGENDA

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at 318-513-6200 at least three working days before the meeting.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Chris Garriga, Chair; Greg Williams, Karen Ludley, TJ Cranford, Logan Hunt

Call to Order

Invocation

Approval of Agenda

Public Comments on Agenda Items

New Business

- 1. Employee Compensation Rate Study Presentation
- 2. Employee Compensation Recommendation
- 3. Review and Recommendation For Library Board of Control Member- Ms. Carla Harvey Moore

Other Business

Public Comments

Adjournment

June 18, 2024

113 Main Street

Grambling, LA 71245

Lincoln Parish Police Jury

Attn: Mr. Milton Melton

Lincoln Parish Library Board

Attn: Ms. Jan Canterbury

100 W. Texas Ave., 3rd Floor

Ruston, LA 71270

Dear Mr. Melton and Ms. Canterbury:

It is with great enthusiasm and a deep commitment to community service that I, Carla Harvey Moore, submit my letter of interest for a seat on the Lincoln Parish Library Board. My lifetime passion for reading and service to the people aligns perfectly with the mission of your organization. I am a resident of Grambling, LA, and was born, reared, and educated in Lincoln Parish. I am a retired social worker from the Louisiana Department of Children and Family Services (DCFS), where I worked for over 30 years in multiple facets of social work delivery. I currently serve as president of the Lincoln Parish Council on Aging Board of Directors. For many years I previously served on the Louisiana State Board of Social Work Examiners, and I currently serve as a Director at Large on the Association of Social Work Boards. My professional journey has been centered around connecting with diverse community groups, understanding their needs, and engaging in programs that resonate with them. Thank you for considering my interest. I am looking forward to the opportunity to contribute and collaborate to LPLB in advancing the important work of the library.

Kind regards,

Carla Harvey Moore

carla58@suddenlink.net

ivey Moore

225-287-3639